Model: VA-24060P Technologic Data
Certificate CE
Based on: IEC 61347
Input voltage range: AC 170～250V
Rated voltage: AC 220V
Frequency: 50～60Hz Input
Input power (Loading): ≤ 74W
Output voltage (Loading): DC 24±0.5V
Output current (Loading): DC 2.5A
Short-circuits protect: 1-2 output shorted 3 seconds, and will
work normally after separated.
Output
Over loading: Protection
Input-Output AC 1.5KV/5mA  1Min
Voltage
resistance
Input-Housing AC 1.5KV/5mA  1Min
Working Temperature -25℃～+40℃
Feature testing
Testing Contents
Testing Qty 1 2 3 4 5
Input voltage: AC 220V    50Hz
Input—Output: OK OK OK OK OK
High voltage test
Input— Housing: OK OK OK OK OK
Input power (Loading current 2.5A) 73.5W 73.0W 73.3W 73.0W 73.0W
Output voltage (Loading current 2.5A) 24.1V 24.0V 24.1V 24.0V 24.0V
Output voltage (Loading current 0A) 24.0V 24.0V 24.0V 24.0V 24.0V
Short-circuit: OK OK OK OK OK
Over loading: OK OK OK OK OK
Verdict:
Pass
Top view the VA-24060P
Side view VA-24060P